Introduction
The VCL-2156-PTP-NTP IEEE-1588v2 Grandmaster is designed to provide PTP Telecom and
Power profiles
VCL-2156-PTP-NTP & VCL-2156-NTP SERVER are designed to provide NTP and ITU-T G.811
Primary Reference Clock that is locked to a GPS / GNSS reference to provide time
synchronization to private networks such as Railways and Metro (ticketing and platform)
networks, Airports and Air-Traffic Control facilities, Electric Sub-Stations, Power Distribution
and Transmission companies, Oil and Gas Utilities, ISPs and Cable TV networks as well as to

Smart Solutions for Smart Networks
The information contained in this document is not contractual. CXR is evolving its products. Specifications may change without notice.
Ordering information
CXR    17 Rue de l'Ornette  28410 Abondant  France
T +33 (0) 237 62 87 90    contact@cxr.com
G P S  P R C  P T P  &  N T P  C l o c k  S e r v e r
__________________________________________________________________________________________________
Reference Description
VCL-2156-PTP-NTP
VCL-2156, GPS Primary Reference Clock (ITU-T G.811 Compliant), IEEE-1588v2 PTP Grandmaster
with NTP , 19-inch, Rack Mount version
Supports:
Network Interface
- 4 x NTP (Ethernet) Ports [10/100Mbps, Electrical RJ45 (F)]
- 1 x High Stability OCXO Holdover Clock
   Inputs:
- 1 x GPS (TNC (F))
Outputs:
- 1 x IEEE-1588v2 PTP Grandmaster
- 4 x NTPv4 Ports
- 1 x 2.048MHz (ITU-T G.811 Compliant)
- 1 x 10MHz (ITU-T G.811 Compliant)
- 1 x 1PPS (Phase synchronized with better than 100ns accuracy)
- 1 x NMEA
- 1 x IRIG-B (Unmodulated)
- 1 x IRIG-B (Modulated)
Management: SNMP (Minitor), Telnet / SSH (RJ45 (F) Port),  Serial Port (USB,  DB-9 COM), EMS,
Graphical User ,  Interface (GUI)
Installation Kit: System Core Cables, Mounting Hardware,   Documentation, User Manual
#Add Antenna and cables
#Add  lightning protection kit VCL-GPS-PROTEC.
[# Add Power Supply Option VCL-PS-xx] 1 or 2.
VCL-2156-NTP
Same as VCL-2156-PTP-NTP description, without PTP features.
GPS PRC synchronization with NTP protocol, no power supply
VCL-2156-EXT-2786
VCL-2156 Extension Unit (NTP Client /NTP Slave), 19-Inch, Rack mountable, [supports up to 4
cards, ref VCL-2444-485, VCL-2447-232, VCL-2480, VCL-2482-M, VCL-2482-P, VCL-2485-I, VCL-2485
-N, VCL-2488, VCL-2727-I, VCL-2727-P].
POWER SUPPLY Description
VCL-PS-AC220
110-230 Vac power supply module for VCL. 1 x 90~240V AC, 50/60 Hz, Power Supply
Input Installation in our factory.
VCL-PS-DC048 48 Vdc power supply module for VCL. Installation in our factory
VCL-PS-DC220 1 x 110~250V DC Power Supply Input for VCL. Installation in our factory
VCL-PS-ACDC
1 x 90~240V AC, 50/60 Hz, Power Supply Input, 1 x 48V DC Power Supply Input.  Instal-
lation in our factory
VCL-PS-DC048DC220
1 x 48V DC Power Supply Input
1 x 110~250V DC Power Supply Input
 Installation in our factory
VCL-PS-AC220R
2 x 110-230 Vac power supply module for VCL. 2 x 90~240V AC, 50/60 Hz, Redondunt
Power Supply Input Installation in our factory.
VCL-PS-DC048R
2 x 48V DC Power Supply Input [Redundant] power supply module for VCL-TP. Installa-
tion in our factory
VCL-PS-DCR220 2 x 110~250V DC Power Supply Input [Redundant].  Installation in our factory
Accessories Description
VCL-GPS-ANT GPS antenna, 30dB, N-Type (F) connector
VCL-GPS-COAX-TNC-N N-Type (M) to TNC (M) GPS cable adapter, 3 meters
VCL-GPS-COAX-30M N-Type (M) to N-Type (F) GPS cable, 30 meters
VCL-GPS-COAX-60M N-Type (M) to N-Type (F) GPS cable, 60 meters
VCL-GPS-PROTEC GPS lightning protection kit, 50 Ohms, N-Type (M) to N-Type (F)